
2026 Cal State LA Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 4-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (43), Opp (42)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Victorian (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-10), Lee (3-4), Robles (2-2), Badillo (1-1), Romero (1-1),
Spence (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Prado, Alberto .474 5-5 19 7 9 2 0 1 6 14 .737 3 1 3 0 .565 0 0 0-0 8 4 1 .923
1 Lee, Ben .467 4-3 15 4 7 1 0 1 8 11 .733 2 0 1 0 .529 0 0 0-0 20 5 0 1.000
44 Gonzalez, Omar .333 5-5 18 6 6 3 0 2 6 15 .833 4 1 2 0 .458 1 0 0-0 23 3 0 1.000
9 Munoz, Isaiah .316 5-5 19 7 6 2 1 0 3 10 .526 5 1 4 0 .480 0 0 1-2 9 10 2 .905
4 Victorian, Kadyn .308 4-4 13 5 4 0 0 0 0 4 .308 3 1 4 0 .471 0 0 4-4 6 2 0 1.000
17 Manuel, Jonathan .286 4-3 7 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .429 1 1 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
27 Panarisi, Carson .263 5-5 19 1 5 0 0 0 6 5 .263 1 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-1 9 1 0 1.000
7 Chavez, Cesar .214 4-4 14 4 3 1 0 0 2 4 .286 5 0 0 0 .400 1 0 2-2 7 0 0 1.000
22 Penuelas, Kai .182 4-3 11 3 2 1 0 0 4 3 .273 1 1 5 0 .308 0 0 0-1 14 1 0 1.000
2 Gonzalez, Ethan .133 5-5 15 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 6 0 3 2 .381 0 1 0-0 7 8 1 .938
3 Butler, Kai .250 2-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
40 Valadez, JR .000 1-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
10 Mara, Steven .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Romero, Lucas .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
24 Paderez, Jace .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Brooks, Trey .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Axtell, Adam .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .280 5-5 168 40 47 11 1 4 38 72 .429 33 7 30 2 .414 2 2 7-10 126 37 5 .970
Opponents .185 5-5 146 22 27 4 1 0 20 33 .226 30 12 30 2 .365 1 2 4-5 129 61 9 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Huezo, Alejandro 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
17 Manuel, Jonathan 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 0 0 4 3 1 0 0 .077 0 1 0 0 0
31 Badillo, Jacob 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 .211 0 2 0 0 0
13 Neria, Daniel 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
21 Gutierrez, Brandon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
23 Robles, Jared 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 .091 0 0 0 0 0
34 Gudino, Jacob 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .250 0 2 0 0 0
50 Medrano, David 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
14 Quintero, Ismael 2.45 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 1 1 2 6 1 0 0 .154 0 1 0 0 0
19 Morales, Alejandro 3.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .125 0 1 1 1 0
18 Quintero, Isaac 4.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 .214 1 2 0 0 1
32 Lozano, Chris 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
8 Fernandez, Luis 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
16 Spence, Jake 16.20 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 6 6 3 1 1 0 0 .467 2 0 0 0 1
33 Zepeda, Lino 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 7 7 4 1 0 1 0 .364 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.07 4-1 15 5 0 0 2 42.0 27 22 19 30 30 4 1 0 .185 3 12 1 1 2
Opponents 7.33 1-4 24 5 0 0 0 43.0 47 40 35 33 30 11 1 4 .280 2 7 0 2 2



2026 Cal State LA Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Gonzalez, Omar 26 23 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lee, Ben 25 20 5 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
22 Penuelas, Kai 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Panarisi, Carson 10 9 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Valadez, JR 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Victorian, Kadyn 8 6 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Chavez, Cesar 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Romero, Lucas 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Robles, Jared 3 2 1 0 1.000 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Huezo, Alejandro 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Butler, Kai 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Quintero, Ismael 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Spence, Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Manuel, Jonathan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Quintero, Isaac 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Fernandez, Luis 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gonzalez, Ethan 16 7 8 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Prado, Alberto 13 8 4 1 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Munoz, Isaiah 21 9 10 2 .905 2 0 0 — 0 0
31 Badillo, Jacob 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Mara, Steven 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Neria, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Morales, Alejandro 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Gutierrez, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Paderez, Jace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Axtell, Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Lozano, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Zepeda, Lino 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Gudino, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Medrano, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Brooks, Trey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 168 126 37 5 .970 12 8 2 .800 0 0
Opponents 199 129 61 9 .955 12 14 6 .700 1 0


